District Grant Record - District Grant DG2095495
District Number - 7090

District grants give Rotarians freedom in determining how to best spend funds donated to The Rotary Foundation in their district. Each Rotary year,
districts may apply for one district grant, which can be used to support one or more projects, based on that district’s interests and needs.

The Rotary Foundation funds district grants with District Designated Funds (DDF). Each year, your district may request up to half of your available
DDF, which in turn represents half of your district's Annual Fund donations from three years earlier. This system, known as SHARE, enables
Rotarians to benefit from the short-term investment of their donation dollars.

IApplying for a district grant is an easy, online process. Note, however, that the application requires specific information about your spending plan, bank
account, and account signatories, so it’s best to have this information available before you begin.

)Also note that district grant applications must be authorized by the district governor, district Rotary Foundation committee chair, and district grants
subcommittee chair. Before starting this application, please ensure that your district governor has identified these officers and that the officers have
registered with Member Access.

Spending Plan Details

No. | District/Club | Activity type Activity description Activity Planned | Distributed
location amount | amount
(USD) |(USD)

1: 7090 Contingency fund 13800 0

5 7090 Administrative 2488 913
expenses fund

Grant Mgmt seminar est. expenses

including printed materials, resource

handouts as binders & booklets, and

light meal and beverages. Forecast, 1
Education: volunteer events, to be hosted in late fall Qf 2019 '

3: 1 7090 . to accommodate our membership United States 6000 2169

services .

located in Southern

Ontario, Canada and Western New

York, USA. Input location as USA,

subject to dual sites in both countries

of our district.

Location - United States or Canada (
D7090 is an International District).
Awarded to a student whose
permanent address is within the
boundaries of D7090. A general

4: 7090 Education: scholarship = scholarship awarded to a student who = United States 5000 5000
at the time of application is in their
first year of post-secondary education.
Criteria: 1.Academic merit. 2. Written
demonstration of Service above Self.
3. Essay About Ideals of Rotary.

To sponsor and inbound Vocational
Training exchange during the
2019-2020 Rotary year with District
4480 from Brazil. The focus will be on
education. The timing is scheduled for
March 2020.

5: 7090 Group exchange United States 10000

Promoting Women’s Breast Self-
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6:

10:

11:

12:

13:

14:

15:

16:

17:

Westfield-
Mayville

Hamilton

Welland

West
Seneca

Ancaster
A M.

Waterdown

Ellicottville

St.
Catharines

Fonthill

Norfolk
Sunrise

Lockport

St.
Catharines

Health: disease

Community
development: general

Education: general

Community
development:
construction/renovation

Community
development: general

Education: scholarship

Community
development: general

Education: general

Health: general

Education: general

Education: literacy

Community
development: general

Examination Through Education. To
purchase 2 breast self exam models
and 1,000 shower cards

To provide flag football kits for three
fields; to provide space for 6 children
with special needs who could not
otherwise afford to go to camp; to
provide financial assistance for youth
to attend a conference at Youth
Ministry Conference in February
2020

To provide educational technological
equipment to local schools that could
not otherwise afford that equipment

to replace fence at West Seneca
Historical Museum; to replace fence a
Ebenezer Cemetery to enhance Native
American area; to provide track
lighting at museum

To provide food and gifts for the
Ancaster Community Service
Christmas program

to provide 20 scholarships @ $300 to
purchase books and other educational
supplies for girls at St. Mary's in
Tegucigalpa, Honduras

to provide 20 binocular microscopes
for the science classes at Ellicottville
Central Highschool

to provide 6 Mac laptops to the
"homework help" program at Youth
Unlimited

to provide two automated external
defibrillators for the local St. John's
Ambulance

to provide materials to support the
proposed outdoor education program
in outdoor classes to enhance quality
of education for Mississaugas of the
Credit First Nation at Lloyd S King
Elementary School

to purchase books to support the High
Five program at Youth Mentoring
Services in Lockport NY

to provide a refrigerated display unit
for Community Care of St.

United States

Canada

Canada

United States

Canada

Honduras

United States

Canada

Canada

Canada

United States

Canada

1763

2050

3000

2000

2000

3000

2970

3000

1373

1478

1000

3000

881

2032

2978

1993

1957

3000

2970

3000

1373

1516

1000

3000
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19:

20:

21:

22:

24:

25:

26:

27:

28:

Lincoln

Le Roy

Akron-
Newstead

Batavia

Fonthill

St.
Catharines
South

Brantford-
Sunrise

Hamilton

7090

7090

Hamilton

Community
development:
construction/renovation

Community
development:
construction/renovation

Health: disease

Community
development:
construction/renovation

Health: general

Community
development:
construction/renovation

Community
development: general

Health: general

Health: Covid-19

Health: Covid-19

Health: disease

Catharines

to provide Convos Youth Zone (youth
drop in centre) with appropriate office
space

to install interlocking flooring in the
men's and women's locker room at the
Le Roy Community Pool

to purchase a hematology blood
analyzer for the Elizabeth Seton
Center lab

to fund limited physical Ellicott Trail
Enhancements in the city and town of
Batavia

to purchase 3000 wool socks for
Pelham Cares to be distributed in the
winter to the less fortunate

to purchase 7 benches for a new park
in Old Glenridge in St. Catharines

to purchase a large screen and
projector for the Adult Recreational
Therapy Centre in Brantford

to provide equipment, supplies and
training for the new Rotary Rocks
curling program in Hamilton

As approved in email from Renee
Reiling April 1, 2020 to reallocate
$10,000 from our contingency to 10
1,000 grants for qualified clubs to use
in COVID 19 related activities

As approved in an email from Renee
Reiling dated April 1, 2020, the 2020
VTT Group exchange did not occur
due to COVID 109 related travel
restrictions, as a result those funds
went unspent. These funds instead
have been diverted to support qualify
clubs with 10 $1,000 grants for
COVID 119 related project

COVID -19. Due to the COVID-19
pandemic the club was unable to
complete their Curling Rocks project.
They have requested and received
approval on April 14, 2020 to change
the focus of their project to provide
NO5 face masks to front-line service

Canada

United States

Dominican
Republic

United States

Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

United States

Canada

Canada

2385

2715

2321

2852

2239

3000

3000

3000

2018

2715

2321

2852

2239

3000

3000

8221

10000

2494
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providers in the community

Spending plan total: 85434 72642

District Grant Agreement

District Grant Agreement

This District Grant Agreement (Agreement) is entered into by The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International (TRF) and the District. In
consideration of receiving this Rotary Foundation District Grant (Grant) from TRF, the District agrees that:

1. All information contained in this application is, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate.

2. We have read the Terms and Conditions for Rotary Foundation District Grants and Global Grants (Terms and Conditions) and will adhere to all
policies therein.

3. The District shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Rotary International (RI) and TREF, including their respective directors, trustees, officers,
committee members, employees, agents, associate foundations and representatives (collectively Rotary), from and against all claims, including but not
limited to claims of subrogation, demands, actions, damages, losses, costs, liabilities, expenses (including reasonable attorney’s fees and other legal
expenses), awards, judgments, and fines asserted against or recovered from Rotary arising out of any act, conduct, omission, negligence, misconduct, or
unlawful act (or act contrary to any applicable governmental order or regulation) resulting directly or indirectly from the activities undertaken in this
Grant.

4. The failure of the parties to comply with the terms of this Agreement due to an act of God, strike, government regulation, war, fire, riot, civil unrest,
hurricane, earthquake, or other natural disasters, acts of public enemies, curtailment of transportation facilities, political upheavals, civil disorders,
outbreak of infectious disease or illness, acts of terrorism, or any similar cause beyond the control of the parties shall not be deemed a breach of this
IAgreement. In such an event, the Agreement shall be deemed terminated and the District shall refund to TRF all unexpended Grant funds within 30
days of termination.

5. TRF’s entire responsibility is expressly limited to payment of the total financing amount. TRF does not assume any further responsibility in
connection with this Grant.

6. TRF reserves the right to cancel the Grant and/or this Agreement without notice upon the failure of the District to abide by the terms set forth in
this Agreement and the Terms and Conditions. Upon cancellation, TRF shall be entitled to a refund from the District of any Grant funds, including
any interest earned, that have not been expended.

7. The laws of the State of Illinois, USA, without reference to its conflicts of laws principles, shall govern all matters arising out of or relating to this
I Agreement, including, without limitation, its interpretation, construction, performance, and enforcement.

8. Any legal action brought by either party against the other party arising out of or relating to this Agreement must be brought in either, the Circuit
Court of Cook County, State of Illinois, USA or the Federal District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, USA. Each party consents to the
exclusive jurisdiction of these courts, and their respective appellate courts for the purpose of such actions. Nothing herein prohibits a party that obtains
a judgment in either of the designated courts from enforcing the judgment in any other court. Notwithstanding the foregoing, TRF may also bring legal
action against the District and/or individuals traveling on Grant funds in any court with jurisdiction over them.

9. This Agreement binds and benefits the parties and their respective administrators, legal representatives, and permitted successors and assigns.

10. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

11. The District may not assign any of its rights under this Agreement except with the prior written consent of TRF. The District may not delegate any
performance under this Agreement without the prior written consent of TRF. Any purported assignment of the District’s rights or delegation of
performance without TRF’s prior written consent is void.

12. TRF may assign some or all of its rights under this Agreement to an associate foundation of TRF. TRF may delegate any performance under this
[Agreement to an associate foundation. Any other purported assignment of TRF’s rights or delegation of performance without the District’s prior
written consent is void.

13. The District will comply with all economic and trade sanctions, including those implemented by the Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) of
the United States Department of Treasury, and will ensure that the District does not support or promote violence, terrorist activity or related training,

or money laundering.

14. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement between the parties. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective
unless it is in the form of a writing signed by the parties.

15. Rotary may use information contained in this application and subsequent reports for promotional purposes, such as in The Rotarian, in Rotary
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Leader, on rotary.org, and on social media. For any and all photographs submitted with any application or follow-up report, the District hereby grants
to Rotary an unlimited, perpetual, worldwide right and license to use, modify, adapt, publish, and distribute the photograph(s) in any media now
|[known or hereafter devised, including but not limited to, in Rotary publications, advertisements, and Websites and on social media channels. The
District represents and warrants that a) each adult appearing in the photograph(s) has given her/his/their unrestricted written consent to the District to
photograph them and to use and license their likeness, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, b) the parent or guardian of each child
under age 18 or each person who lacks legal capacity appearing in the photograph(s) has given unrestricted written consent to the District to
photograph the child or individual and to use and license their likenesses, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, and c) it is the

copyright owner of the photograph(s) or that the copyright owner of the photograph(s) has given the District the right to license or sublicense the
photograph(s) to Rotary.

16. Privacy is important to Rotary and any personal data your District shares with Rotary will only be used for official Rotary business. The District
|should minimize the personal data of Grant beneficiaries that it shares with TRF to only personal data that TRF specifically requests. Personal data
you share will be used to enable your District’s participation in this Grant process, to facilitate your District’s Grant experience and for reporting
purposes. Personal data you provide when applying for a Grant may be transferred to Rotary service providers (for example, affiliated entities) to
assist Rotary in planning Grant-related activities. By applying for a grant, your District may receive information about the Grant and supplementary
[services via email. For further information about how Rotary uses personal data, please contact rotarysupportcenter@rotary.org. Personal data
collected on this form is subject to Rotary’s Privacy Policy.

17. The District agrees to share information on best practices when asked, and Rotary may provide their contact information to other Rotarians who
may wish advice on implementing similar activities.

18. The District will ensure that all individuals traveling on Grant funds have been informed of the travel policies stated in the Terms and Conditions
and have been made aware that they are responsible for obtaining travel insurance.

Current District Officers

Role Name Authorization Status Date Authorized
District Governor (DG) Robert Artis Approved 16/10/2019
District Rotary Foundation Chair (DRFC) John Teibert Approved 15/10/2019
District Grants Subcommittee Chair Paul Saskowski Approved 15/10/2019

Funds being returned | 12792
Certified By: Patricia Castiglia

Certified Date:  12/08/2020
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