District grants give Rotarians freedom in determining how to best spend funds donated to The Rotary Foundation in their district. Each Rotary year, districts may apply for one district grant, which can be used to support one or more projects, based on that district's interests and needs.

The Rotary Foundation funds district grants with District Designated Funds (DDF). Each year, your district may request up to half of your available DDF, which in turn represents half of your district's Annual Fund donations from three years earlier. This system, known as SHARE, enables Rotarians to benefit from the short-term investment of their donation dollars.

Applying for a district grant is an easy, online process. Note, however, that the application requires specific information about your spending plan, bank account, and account signatories, so it's best to have this information available before you begin.

Also note that district grant applications must be authorized by the district governor, district Rotary Foundation committee chair, and district grants subcommittee chair. Before starting this application, please ensure that your district governor has identified these officers and that the officers have registered with Member Access.

No.	District/Club	Activity type	Activity description	Activity	Planned	Distributed
NO.	District/Club	Activity type	Activity description	location	amount (USD)	amount (USD)
1:	7090	Contingency fund			13800	C
2:	7090	Administrative expenses fund			2488	913
3:	7090	Education: volunteer services	Grant Mgmt seminar est. expenses including printed materials, resource handouts as binders & booklets, and light meal and beverages. Forecast, 1 events, to be hosted in late fall of 2019 to accommodate our membership located in Southern Ontario, Canada and Western New York, USA. Input location as USA, subject to dual sites in both countries of our district.	United States	6000	2169
4:	7090	Education: scholarship	Location - United States or Canada (D7090 is an International District). Awarded to a student whose permanent address is within the boundaries of D7090. A general scholarship awarded to a student who at the time of application is in their first year of post-secondary education. Criteria: 1.Academic merit. 2. Written demonstration of Service above Self. 3. Essay About Ideals of Rotary.	United States	5000	5000
5:	7090	Group exchange	To sponsor and inbound Vocational Training exchange during the 2019-2020 Rotary year with District 4480 from Brazil. The focus will be on education. The timing is scheduled for March 2020.	United States	10000	

6:	Westfield- Mayville	Health: disease	Examination Through Education. To purchase 2 breast self exam models and 1,000 shower cards	United States	1763	881
7:	Hamilton	Community development: general	To provide flag football kits for three fields; to provide space for 6 children with special needs who could not otherwise afford to go to camp; to provide financial assistance for youth to attend a conference at Youth Ministry Conference in February 2020	Canada	2050	2032
8:	Welland	Education: general	To provide educational technological equipment to local schools that could not otherwise afford that equipment	Canada	3000	2978
9:	West Seneca	Community development: construction/renovation	to replace fence at West Seneca Historical Museum; to replace fence a Ebenezer Cemetery to enhance Native American area; to provide track lighting at museum		2000	1993
10:	Ancaster A.M.	Community development: general	To provide food and gifts for the Ancaster Community Service Christmas program	Canada	2000	1957
11:	Waterdown	Education: scholarship	to provide 20 scholarships @ \$300 to purchase books and other educational supplies for girls at St. Mary's in Tegucigalpa, Honduras	Honduras	3000	3000
12:	Ellicottville	Community development: general	to provide 20 binocular microscopes for the science classes at Ellicottville Central Highschool	United States	2970	2970
13:	St. Catharines	Education: general	to provide 6 Mac laptops to the "homework help" program at Youth Unlimited	Canada	3000	3000
14:	Fonthill	Health: general	to provide two automated external defibrillators for the local St. John's Ambulance	Canada	1373	1373
15:	Norfolk Sunrise	Education: general	to provide materials to support the proposed outdoor education program in outdoor classes to enhance quality of education for Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation at Lloyd S King Elementary School	Canada	1478	1516
16:	Lockport	Education: literacy	to purchase books to support the High Five program at Youth Mentoring Services in Lockport NY	United States	1000	1000
17:	St. Catharines	Community development: general	to provide a refrigerated display unit for Community Care of St.	Canada	3000	3000

			Catharines			
18:	Lincoln	Community development: construction/renovation	to provide Convos Youth Zone (youth drop in centre) with appropriate office space	Canada	2385	2018
19:	Le Roy	Community development: construction/renovation	to install interlocking flooring in the men's and women's locker room at the Le Roy Community Pool	United States	2715	2715
20:	Akron- Newstead	Health: disease	to purchase a hematology blood analyzer for the Elizabeth Seton Center lab	Dominican Republic	2321	2321
21:	Batavia	Community development: construction/renovation	to fund limited physical Ellicott Trail Enhancements in the city and town of Batavia	United States	2852	2852
22:	Fonthill	Health: general	to purchase 3000 wool socks for Pelham Cares to be distributed in the winter to the less fortunate	Canada	2239	2239
23:	St. Catharines South	Community development: construction/renovation	to purchase 7 benches for a new park in Old Glenridge in St. Catharines		3000	3000
24:	Brantford- Sunrise	Community development: general	to purchase a large screen and projector for the Adult Recreational Therapy Centre in Brantford	Canada	3000	3000
25:	Hamilton	Health: general	to provide equipment, supplies and training for the new Rotary Rocks curling program in Hamilton	Canada	3000	0
26:	7090	Health: Covid-19	As approved in email from Renee Reiling April 1, 2020 to reallocate \$10,000 from our contingency to 10 1,000 grants for qualified clubs to use in COVID 19 related activities  United States		0	8221
27:	7090	Health: Covid-19	As approved in an email from Renee Reiling dated April 1, 2020, the 2020 VTT Group exchange did not occur due to COVID 19 related travel restrictions, as a result those funds went unspent. These funds instead have been diverted to support qualify clubs with 10 \$1,000 grants for COVID 119 related project	Canada	0	10000
28:	Hamilton	Health: disease	COVID -19. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic the club was unable to complete their Curling Rocks project. They have requested and received approval on April 14, 2020 to change the focus of their project to provide N95 face masks to front-line service	Canada	0	2494

	providers in the community			
	Spen	ding plan total:	85434	72642

#### **District Grant Agreement**

### District Grant Agreement

This District Grant Agreement (Agreement) is entered into by The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International (TRF) and the District. In consideration of receiving this Rotary Foundation District Grant (Grant) from TRF, the District agrees that:

- 1. All information contained in this application is, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate.
- 2. We have read the Terms and Conditions for Rotary Foundation District Grants and Global Grants (Terms and Conditions) and will adhere to all policies therein.
- 3. The District shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Rotary International (RI) and TRF, including their respective directors, trustees, officers, committee members, employees, agents, associate foundations and representatives (collectively Rotary), from and against all claims, including but not limited to claims of subrogation, demands, actions, damages, losses, costs, liabilities, expenses (including reasonable attorney's fees and other legal expenses), awards, judgments, and fines asserted against or recovered from Rotary arising out of any act, conduct, omission, negligence, misconduct, or unlawful act (or act contrary to any applicable governmental order or regulation) resulting directly or indirectly from the activities undertaken in this Grant.
- 4. The failure of the parties to comply with the terms of this Agreement due to an act of God, strike, government regulation, war, fire, riot, civil unrest, hurricane, earthquake, or other natural disasters, acts of public enemies, curtailment of transportation facilities, political upheavals, civil disorders, outbreak of infectious disease or illness, acts of terrorism, or any similar cause beyond the control of the parties shall not be deemed a breach of this Agreement. In such an event, the Agreement shall be deemed terminated and the District shall refund to TRF all unexpended Grant funds within 30 days of termination.
- 5. TRF's entire responsibility is expressly limited to payment of the total financing amount. TRF does not assume any further responsibility in connection with this Grant.
- 6. TRF reserves the right to cancel the Grant and/or this Agreement without notice upon the failure of the District to abide by the terms set forth in this Agreement and the Terms and Conditions. Upon cancellation, TRF shall be entitled to a refund from the District of any Grant funds, including any interest earned, that have not been expended.
- 7. The laws of the State of Illinois, USA, without reference to its conflicts of laws principles, shall govern all matters arising out of or relating to this Agreement, including, without limitation, its interpretation, construction, performance, and enforcement.
- 8. Any legal action brought by either party against the other party arising out of or relating to this Agreement must be brought in either, the Circuit Court of Cook County, State of Illinois, USA or the Federal District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, USA. Each party consents to the exclusive jurisdiction of these courts, and their respective appellate courts for the purpose of such actions. Nothing herein prohibits a party that obtains a judgment in either of the designated courts from enforcing the judgment in any other court. Notwithstanding the foregoing, TRF may also bring legal action against the District and/or individuals traveling on Grant funds in any court with jurisdiction over them.
- 9. This Agreement binds and benefits the parties and their respective administrators, legal representatives, and permitted successors and assigns.
- 10. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 11. The District may not assign any of its rights under this Agreement except with the prior written consent of TRF. The District may not delegate any performance under this Agreement without the prior written consent of TRF. Any purported assignment of the District's rights or delegation of performance without TRF's prior written consent is void.
- 12. TRF may assign some or all of its rights under this Agreement to an associate foundation of TRF. TRF may delegate any performance under this Agreement to an associate foundation. Any other purported assignment of TRF's rights or delegation of performance without the District's prior written consent is void.
- 13. The District will comply with all economic and trade sanctions, including those implemented by the Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) of the United States Department of Treasury, and will ensure that the District does not support or promote violence, terrorist activity or related training, or money laundering.
- 14. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement between the parties. No amendment or waiver of any provision of this Agreement shall be effective unless it is in the form of a writing signed by the parties.
- 15. Rotary may use information contained in this application and subsequent reports for promotional purposes, such as in The Rotarian, in Rotary

### **District Grant Record - District Grant DG2095495**

#### **District Number - 7090**

Leader, on rotary.org, and on social media. For any and all photographs submitted with any application or follow-up report, the District hereby grants to Rotary an unlimited, perpetual, worldwide right and license to use, modify, adapt, publish, and distribute the photograph(s) in any media now known or hereafter devised, including but not limited to, in Rotary publications, advertisements, and Websites and on social media channels. The District represents and warrants that a) each adult appearing in the photograph(s) has given her/his/their unrestricted written consent to the District to photograph them and to use and license their likeness, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, b) the parent or guardian of each child under age 18 or each person who lacks legal capacity appearing in the photograph(s) has given unrestricted written consent to the District to photograph the child or individual and to use and license their likenesses, including licensing the photograph(s) to third parties, and c) it is the copyright owner of the photograph(s) or that the copyright owner of the photograph(s) has given the District the right to license or sublicense the photograph(s) to Rotary.

- 16. Privacy is important to Rotary and any personal data your District shares with Rotary will only be used for official Rotary business. The District should minimize the personal data of Grant beneficiaries that it shares with TRF to only personal data that TRF specifically requests. Personal data you share will be used to enable your District's participation in this Grant process, to facilitate your District's Grant experience and for reporting purposes. Personal data you provide when applying for a Grant may be transferred to Rotary service providers (for example, affiliated entities) to assist Rotary in planning Grant-related activities. By applying for a grant, your District may receive information about the Grant and supplementary services via email. For further information about how Rotary uses personal data, please contact <a href="mailto:rotary.supportcenter@rotary.org">rotary.org</a>. Personal data collected on this form is subject to Rotary's Privacy Policy.
- 17. The District agrees to share information on best practices when asked, and Rotary may provide their contact information to other Rotarians who may wish advice on implementing similar activities.
- 18. The District will ensure that all individuals traveling on Grant funds have been informed of the travel policies stated in the Terms and Conditions and have been made aware that they are responsible for obtaining travel insurance.

Current District Officers				
Role	Name	Authorization Status	Date Authorized	
District Governor (DG)	Robert Artis	Approved	16/10/2019	
District Rotary Foundation Chair (DRFC)	John Teibert	Approved	15/10/2019	
District Grants Subcommittee Chair	Paul Saskowski	Approved	15/10/2019	

Report				
Funds being returned	12792			
Certified By:	Patricia Castiglia			
Certified Date:	12/08/2020			